
ML 2020 / FY 2021 LSOHC Member Allocation Summary 
Chair's Allocation Recommendation: 119,140,000$     -$                      Amount left:
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HA02 Metro Big Rivers - Phase X MN Valley Trust  $             14,407,000 12 5,866,000$                  5,866,000$                   5,866,000$                       

HA04
Fisheries Habitat Protection on Strategic North 

Central Minnesota Lakes - Phase VI 

Northern Waters Land 

Trust
 $               7,370,200 12 3,248,000$                  3,248,000$                   9,114,000$                       

HA07
Mississippi Headwaters Habitat Corridor Project 

- Phase IV

Mississippi Headwaters 

Board
 $               9,105,300 12 3,375,000$                  3,375,000$                   12,489,000$                     

HA08
Hennepin County Habitat Conservation 

Program - Phase II
Hennepin County  $               8,926,000 12 3,396,000$                  3,396,000$                   15,885,000$                     

HRE03 St. Louis River Restoration Initiative - Phase VII MN DNR  $               6,731,200 12 2,625,000$                  2,625,000$                   18,510,000$                     

HRE06

Phase 1: Rum River Wildlife and Fish Habitat 

Enhancement using Bioengineered Bank 

Stabilization

Anoka Conservation 

District
 $                   952,200 12 822,000$                      822,000$                      19,332,000$                     

HRE08
Sauk River Watershed Habitat Protection and 

Restoration - Phase II

Sauk River Watershed 

District
 $               7,540,000 12 4,045,000$                  4,045,000$                   23,377,000$                     

PA07 RIM Grassland Reserve - Phase II BWSR  $               6,150,000 12 2,987,000$                  2,987,000$                   26,364,000$                     

PA08
Prairie Chicken Habitat Partnership of the 

Southern Red River Valley - Phase VI

Prairie Chicken Society / 

Pheasants Forever, Inc.
 $               9,947,200 12 1,990,000$                  1,990,000$                   28,354,000$                     

PA09 Heron Lake Area Conservation Partnership
Heron Lake Watershed 

District
 $               9,610,900 12 4,157,000$                  4,157,000$                   32,511,000$                     

PRE01 MN DNR Grassland - Phase XII MN DNR  $             10,918,000 12 4,385,000$                  4,385,000$                   36,896,000$                     

PRE02 Enhanced Public Land – Grasslands - Phase IV Pheasants Forever, Inc.  $               5,008,200 12 2,625,000$                  2,625,000$                   39,521,000$                     

WA02
Shallow Lake & Wetland Protection & 

Restoration Program - Phase IX
Ducks Unlimited  $             13,600,000 12 4,341,000$                  4,341,000$                   43,862,000$                     

WA03
Wetland Habitat and Protection Program - 

Phase V
Minnesota Land Trust  $               5,566,400 12 2,345,000$                  2,345,000$                   46,207,000$                     

WRE01
Accelerated Shallow Lakes and Wetland 

Enhancement - Phase XII
MN DNR  $               3,951,000 12 1,920,000$                  1,920,000$                   48,127,000$                     

CPL
Conservation Partners Legacy Grant Program 

Phase 12: Statewide and Metro Habitat
MN DNR  $             12,475,000 11 10,317,000$                10,726,000$                58,853,000$                     

FA01
Camp Ripley Sentinel Landscape ACUB 

Protection Program  - Phase VIII
Morrison SWCD  $               5,260,000 11 2,259,000$                  2,259,000$                   61,112,000$                     

FA02
Southeast Minnesota Protection and 

Restoration - Phase IIX
The Nature Conservancy  $             12,539,300 11 3,120,000$                  3,120,000$                   64,232,000$                     

FRE02
Southeast Forest Habitat Enhancement - Phase 

II
MN DNR  $               2,524,700 11 1,132,000$                  1,132,000$                   65,364,000$                     

FRE03 Young Forest Conservation - Phase III
American Bird 

Conservancy
 $               2,417,300 11 1,202,000$                  1,202,000$                   66,566,000$                     

HA03 Resilient Habitat for Heritage Brook Trout MN Trout Unlimited  $               9,021,000 11 2,608,000$                  2,608,000$                   69,174,000$                     

HRE01
 Minnesota MN Trout Unlimited Coldwater Fish 

Habitat Enhancement - Phase XII
MN Trout Unlimited  $               2,210,000 11 1,434,000$                  1,434,000$                   70,608,000$                     

HRE05
Shell Rock River Watershed Habitat Restoration 

Program - Phase IX

Shell Rock River 

Watershed District
 $               4,070,800 11 1,802,000$                  1,802,000$                   72,410,000$                     

PA01 MN DNR WMA and SNA Acquisition - Phase XII MN DNR  $               4,785,800 11 2,375,000$                  2,375,000$                   74,785,000$                     

PA05
Lower Wild Rice River Corridor Habitat 

Restoration - Request III

Wild Rice Watershed 

District
 $               5,118,300 11 2,168,000$                  2,168,000$                   76,953,000$                     

FRE01 MN DNR Forest Habitat Enhancement MN DNR  $               7,759,900 10 2,033,000$                  2,033,000$                   78,986,000$                     

HA05
Accelerating Habitat Conservation in Southwest 

Minnesota
Minnesota Land Trust  $               6,653,300 10 2,266,000$                  2,266,000$                   81,252,000$                     

HA06

Targeted RIM Easement Program to the 

Individual Parcel: Pine and Leech Watersheds 

Phase I

Crow Wing SWCD  $               4,853,000 10 2,083,000$                  2,083,000$                   83,335,000$                     

HRE02
MN DNR Aquatic Habitat Restoration and 

Enhancement - Phase III
MN DNR  $             10,442,600 10 4,386,000$                  4,386,000$                   87,721,000$                     

HRE04 Knife River Habitat Rehabilitation - Phase V

Zeitgiest and Lake 

Superior Steelhead 

Association

 $               1,890,000 10 782,000$                      782,000$                      88,503,000$                     

PA02
Accelerating the Wildlife Management Area 

Program - Phase XII
Pheasants Forever, Inc.  $             16,923,800 10 3,841,000$                  3,841,000$                   92,344,000$                     

PA03 MN Prairie Recovery Program - Phase X The Nature Conservancy  $               9,929,500 10 2,891,000$                  2,891,000$                   95,235,000$                     

PA04
Northern Tallgrass Prairie National Wildlife 

Refuge - Phase XI
The Nature Conservancy  $               8,432,700 10 2,142,000$                  2,142,000$                   97,377,000$                     

PA06
Martin County MN DNR WMA Acquisition - 

Phase IV

Fox Lake Conservation 

League, Inc.
 $             11,646,800 10 2,750,000$                  2,750,000$                   100,127,000$                  

WA01
Accelerating the Waterfowl Production Area 

Program - Phase XII
Pheasants Forever, Inc.  $             18,959,400 10 4,233,000$                  4,233,000$                   104,360,000$                  

HA01
Protecting Coldwater Fisheries on Minnesota's 

North Shore
Minnesota Land Trust  $               5,755,800 9 2,075,000$                  2,075,000$                   106,435,000$                  

HRE07 Roseau River Habitat Restoration
Roseau River Watershed 

District
 $               7,200,000 9 3,207,000$                  3,207,000$                   109,642,000$                  

PA10
Cannon River Watershed Habitat Complex - 

Phase IX
Trust for Public Land  $               3,421,700 9 1,304,000$                  1,304,000$                   110,946,000$                  

PA11
Accelerating the USFWS Habitat Conservation 

Easement Program - Phase II
Ducks Unlimited  $             12,900,000 9 3,683,000$                  3,683,000$                   114,629,000$                  

FA03 Northern Forest Habitat Conservation Minnesota Land Trust  $             10,302,000 8 2,970,000$                  2,970,000$                   117,599,000$                  

HRE09 Southeast Wetland Restoration City of Mankato  $               6,651,800 8 1,541,000$                  1,541,000$                   119,140,000$                  

HRE10 East Twin Lake Outlet Establishment Lyon County SWCD  $                   718,300 6 337,000$                      -$                              

324,646,400$           119,068,000$             119,140,000$             


